

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 191

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE PETROLEUM ACT, CHAP. 62:01

ORDER

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 31 OF THE PETROLEUM ACT

THE PRICE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (AMENDMENT)
ORDER, 2015

1. This Order may be cited as the Price of Petroleum Products Citation
(Amendment) Order, 2015.

2. The Price of Petroleum Products Order is amended in the First Order
Schedule— amended
L.N. 110 of
1974

(a) in paragraph 2—

- (i) in respect of Unleaded Super Gasoline 92 RON, by deleting the words “217.783” and “250.450” and substituting the words “253.718” and “291.776”, respectively; and
- (ii) in respect of Auto Diesel, by deleting the words “118.435” and “136.200” and substituting the words “137.977” and “158.673”, respectively; and

(b) in paragraph 3—

- (i) in respect of Unleaded Super Gasoline 92 RON, by deleting the words “234.783” and “270.000” and substituting the words “270.718” and “311.326”, respectively; and
- (ii) in respect of Auto Diesel, by deleting the words “130.435” and “150.000” and substituting the words “149.977” and “172.473”, respectively.

Dated this 5th day of October, 2015.

N. OLIVIERRE
*Minister of Energy and
Energy Affairs*